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Accession Box Micro Title Date
File Reel

SERIES 1: COURTLAND METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes Bethel, Middleton Township; South
Middleton; Walsingham Methodist Episcopal Circuit), 1873-1924
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

1977.118L 1-1 LCM-12 Baptisms 1887-1900
Membership Records
1977.118L 1-1 LCM-12 Circuit register 1873-1883
1-2 LCM-12 --- 1884-1911
Funds/Congregational Financial Records
1977.118L 1-3 Financial reports 1906-1924

SERIES 2. LYNEDOCH METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes Charlotteville Methodist Episcopal Circuit,
Silver Hill, Jericho, Wyecombe, Glenshee), 1876-1899

Membership Records
1989.152L 1-1 LCM-37 Circuit register 1876-1899

SERIES 3: CULTUS METHODIST CHURCH (includes Port Rowan Mission), 1874-1909
Board and Committee Records

1977.126L 1-1 Trustee minutes 1874-1903
Women's Groups Records

1977.126L 1-2 Ladies Aid minutes 1905-1909

2-6 --- 1914-1916

SERIES 4: WYECOMBE METHODIST CHURCH, 1874-1914
Board and Committee Records

1998.067L 10s-1 Trustee Board minutes 1874,1895
Youth Groups Records

1997.165L 1-6 Epworth League minutes & attendance 1890-1909
register

Funds/Congregational Financial Records
1989.152L 1-2 Building Fund collection/financial record 1906-1914
book

SERIES 5: COURTLAND METHODIST CHURCH, 1880-1922
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

1977.118L 1-7 LCM-12 Marriage register 1897-1920
1-8 LCM-12 --- 1898-1909
Board And Committee Records
1977.118L 1-1 Board of Trustees minutes 1899-1901
Women's Groups Records
1977.118L

_

-4 Ladies Aid Society minutes 1880-1890
5 Ladies Aid financial record book 1903-1912
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Accession Box Micro Title Date
File Reel

SERIES 6: GUYSBORO METHODIST CHURCH, 1888-1922
Board and Committee Records
1997.165L 1-1 Trustee minutes & account book 1888-1917

Youth Groups Records
1977.118L 1-6 Epworth League minutes 1905-1922

SERIES 7: CARMEL METHODIST CHURCH, FAIRGROUND, 1918-1920
Women's Groups Records
1977.126L 1-3 Ladies Aid minutes 1918-1920

SERIES 8: LYNEDOCH PRESBYTERIAN PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Silver Hill, Delhi,
Carholme),1870-1924

Baptisms/Marriages/Burials

1977.145L 1-1 LCM-37 Baptisms 1914-1923
1-2 LCM-37 Marriage register 1896-1922
Membership Records
1977.145L 1-3 LCM-37 Communion roll 1901-1924
Board And Committee Records
1989.152L 1-3 LCM-37 Session minutes 1870-1900
1-5 Business meeting minutes 1913-1920
Funds/Congregational Financial Records
1977.145L 1-4 Subscription book 1876

SERIES 9: LYNEDOCH PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH, 1876-1924
Board And Committee Records

1977.145L 1-5 LCM-37 Session minutes 1876-1882
1989.152L 1-4 LCM-37 --- 1885-1924
1977.145L 1-7 LCM-37 Congregational minutes 1896-1904
Legal/Property Records
1989.152L 1-6 Indenture 1877
Sunday School Records
1977.145L 1-6 Minutes 1889-1904
Funds/Congregational Financial Records
1989.152L 1-7 Financial record/collection book (includes 1876-1883
Congregational minutes, 1876)
2-1 Financial record/collection book 1885-1889
2-2 --- 1892-1896
1977.145L 1-7 LCM-37 --- 1896-1904
1989.152L 2-3 Financial records 1889-1893

2-4 Financial statements 1900-1911
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Title Date

SERIES 10: CARHOLME PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH, 1901-1924

1992.013L 1-1 LCM-7

1992.013L 1-2 LCM-7

Membership Records

Communion roll register 1902-1924
Board And Committee Records
Session minutes 1901-1924

SERIES 11: LYNEDOCH PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Lynedoch Methodist Circuit, Charlotteville

Methodist Episcopal Circuit, Carholme, Wyecombe), 1880-1966

1977.145L 1-8

_
O ©

2-1

1989.152L 2-5
1977.145L 2-2

1989.152L 2-6

Baptisms/Marriages/Burials

Baptisms 1899-1962
Marriages 1902-1961
Burials 1906-1962
Baptisms 1963-1965
Marriages 1962-1966
Burials 1962-1966
Marriage register 1896-1924
1945-1946
Membership Records
Circuit register 1900-1926
Membership record 1926-1964
Board And Committee Records
Official Board minutes 1880-1955

SERIES 12: COURTLAND PASTORAL CHARGE (includes South Middleton; Bethel, Middleton

Township; Guysboro; Courtland Methodist Circuit). 1884-1967

1977.118L

N = =0

1-
2-
1-
2-

1977.118L 50s-1

1977.118L 2-3
2-4

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

Baptism register 1941-1967
Marriage register 1958-1967
Burials 1898-1961

Burial register 1960-1967
Membership Records

Circuit register 1911-1941
Board And Committee Records

Official Board minutes 1884-1928
--- 1933-1959

SERIES 13: FAIRGROUND PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Cultus, Kinglake, Kinglake Methodist

Circuit), 1902-1964

1977.126L 1-4

1977.126L 1-5

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

Marriage register 1936-1941
Board And Committee Records
Official Board minutes 1902-1964
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SERIES 13: FAIRGROUND PASTORAL CHARGE cont.

2005.068L

1-3

Board And Committee Records (cont.)
Cultus Elders minutes

Kinglake Official Board/Stewards
Fairground Official Board/Stewards
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Date

1947
1949-1950
1948-1950

SERIES 14: SOUTH WEST NORFOLK PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Fairground Pastoral Charge,

Cultus, Kinglake, Courtland, Guysboro, Wyecombe, Lynedoch, Carholme), 1939-2003

1977.126L

1989.156L
2005.068L

2005.068L
2005.068L
2002.070L

1989.156L
2002.070L

2005.068L

1-6

1-7
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Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
Baptisms

Marriages

Burials

Baptisms

Burials

Marriage register

Burial Register

Membership Records
Historic Roll
Membership list
Membership records

Board And Committee Records
Joint Stewards minutes

Session minutes

Official Board minutes (duplicates)

1939-1957
1945-1967
1937-1962
1958-1967
1962-1966
1967-1978
1978-1999
1967-1999

1992-2002
1932-1933
1971-1992

1972-1973
1968-1974
1977-1984
1984-1992
1965-1976
1977-1984
1985-1987
1988-1991
1992-1994
1995-1997
1998-1999
2000-2001
2002-2003

SERIES 15: LYNEDOCH UNITED CHURCH (includes Lynedoch Methodist Church), 1901-2003

2005.068L

1977.146L

1997.165L
1977.146L
2005.068L

1-7
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Membership Records
Historic Roll

Board And Committee Records
Session minutes

Board of Stewards minutes
Congregational minutes

1963-1999

1945-1950
1962-1974
1968-1970
1926-1940
1942-2003
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SERIES 15: LYNEDOCH UNITED CHURCH cont.

1977.146L

1-
1-
1-
1-
1-
1-
1-

= O ~NO O N

Woman's Groups Records
Woman's Association minutes

Woman's Missionary Society minutes
W.M.S. financial record book

Sunday School Records

Minutes

Funds/Congregational Financial Records
Collection/financial record book
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Date

1928-1938
1946-1950
1951-1954
1955-1958
1960-1961
1950-1954
1932-1954

1901-1933

1934-1943

SERIES 16: CARHOLME UNITED CHURCH (includes Carholme Presbyterian Church), 1905-1982

1977.146L

1992.013L

1992.013L

1977.146L

2-3

Board And Committee Records
Board and Committee minutes
Session minutes

Annual Congregational minutes

Women's Groups Records
Woman's Association minutes

Youth Group Records
Young People's Union minutes

1977-1982
1945-1950
1905-1978

1938-1946
1947-1951
1951-1954
1954-1956
1956-1959
1959-1961

1949-1951

SERIES 17: FAIRGROUND UNITED CHURCH (includes Fairground Methodist Church), 1907-1995

1989.156L

1997.165L

1977.126L

2013.249L

1977.126L

2-8

1-10
1-11
2-3
2-1
TR-1
TR-2

2-2

Board And Committee Records
Annual minutes

Women's Groups Records
Ladies Aid Society financial record
Woman's Association minutes
United Church Women minutes

Youth Groups Records
Young People's Union minutes

1952-1966

1907-1960
1952-1953
1953-1961
1962-1967
1967-1974
1974-1995

1940-1941

SERIES 18: COURTLAND UNITED CHURCH (includes Courtland Methodist Church), 1909-1967

1977.118L

2-5
2-6

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
Marriage register

1910-1931
1931-1944
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Accession Box Micro Title
File Reel

SERIES 18: COURTLAND UNITED CHURCH cont.

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records (cont.)

1977.118L 2-7 Marriage register
Membership Records
2005.068L 1-5 Historic Roll
Board And Committee Records
1977.118L 3-1 Session minutes
2005.068L 2-1 ---
1977.118L 3-2 Board of Stewards minutes
2002.070L 1-3 Official Board minutes
1977.118L 3-3 Congregational minutes
1989.156L 1-3 Christian Education Committee minutes
2006.018L 1-2 Congregational Annual Meeting minutes
1989.156L 14 Memorial Committee minutes
2006.018L 1-1 Manse Committee reports
Women's Groups Records
1977.118L 3-4 Ladies Aid Society minutes
3-5 ---
3-6 Ladies Aid Society membership record
3-7 Ladies Aid financial record book
3-8 Woman's Association minutes
3-9 Woman's Missionary Society Evening
Auxiliary minutes
3-10 Mission Band minutes
4-1 Mission Band/Messengers minutes
1989.156L 1-5 United Church Women minutes
1-6 ---
2-2 ---
1977.118L 4-2 United Church Women Unit 2 minutes
1989.156L 2-1 U.C.W. attendance records
Sunday School Records
1977.118L -3 Minutes
1989.156L 1-3 ---
1997.165L -7 Attendance register
20s-1 ---
Youth Groups Records
1977.118L 4-4 Young People's minutes
4-5 ---
4-6 ---
1989.156L 2-4 Young People's League attendance records

2-5

Hi-C minutes
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Date

1944-1958

1943-1968

1961-1966
1968-2003
1960-1964
1960-1965
1937-1963
1979-1983
1964-2004
1962

1963-1995

1917-1932
1932-1938
1909-1933
1914-1937
1949-1952
1955-1961

1952-1959
1952-1959
1961-1974
1962-1964
1975-1983
1962-1964
1973-1984

1923-1964
1965-1974
1930-1932
n.d.

1951-1954
1954-1956
1961-1967
1928-1936
1968-1972
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SERIES 18: COURTLAND UNITED CHURCH cont.

1989.156L
2005.068L

1989.156L

2-3
3-3

40s-1
40s-2

Records of Other Groups
Adult Bible Class attendance record
Golden Age Club

Funds/Congregational Financial Records

Collection book

SERIES 19: WYECOMBE UNITED CHURCH, 1926-1977

1977.147L
1997.165L
1977.147L
1989.156L

1977.147L
1997.165L
1977.147L
1997.165L
1977.147L

1977.147L

1-6

Board And Committee Records
Session minutes

Committee of Stewards minutes
Annual meetings

Women's Groups Records
Woman's Association minutes
Cradle roll record

United Church Women minutes

Youth Group Records
Young People's Society minutes

SERIES 20: GUYSBORO UNITED CHURCH, 1930-1971

1997.165L

1997.165L
1977.118L

1977.118L
1989.156L
1977.118L

1989.156L

1-8

1-9
4-7
4-8
4-9
4-10

4-11
2-6

4-12
3-11

2-7

Membership Records
Membership list

Board And Committee Records
Session minutes

Joint Trustees and Session minutes
Congregational minutes

Women's Groups Records
Woman's Association minutes
WA financial records

United Church Women minutes

Sunday School Records
Sunday School statistical records
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Date

1929-1965
1991-2004

1978
1979-1981

1945-1950
1962-1963
1932-1964
1965-1966

1928-1957
1958-1961
1926-1965
1967-1972
1972-1977

1931-1938

1965

1962-1969
1970

1965-1971
1930-1935
1964-1971

1947-1950
1933-1959
1964-1968
1969-1971

1961-1965
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Accession Box Micro Title
File Reel

SERIES 13: CULTUS UNITED CHURCH, 1930-1999
Membership Records

2005.068L 1-6 Historic Roll
Board And Committee Minutes
1997.165L 20s-2 Congregational minutes
1977.126L 2-4 ---
2-5 ---
Women's Group Records
1989.156L 3-1 Woman's Missionary Society minutes
3-2 Woman's Association minutes
3-3 ---

1997.165L 1-12 .-
1989.156L 3-4 .-

1997.165L 1-13 United Church Women minutes
1989.156L 3-5 ---
1997.165L 1-14 - - - financial record book

Sunday School/Sabbath School Records
1997.165L 1-14 Attendance register

Funds/Congregational Financial Records
1997.165L 20s-2 Financial record book
1-15 ---
1989.156L 40s-3 ---

FN1352.290
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Date

1940-1999

1931-1939
1940-1958
1958-1965

1954-1956
1957
1958
1959-1960
1961
1962-1963
1964-1966
1965-1966

1966

1930-1937
1940-1945
1953-1966



