

South West Norfolk Pastoral Charge (Ont.) Page 1 of						
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date		
			T CIRCUIT (includes Bethel, Middleton Township	; South		
Middleton; Wa	<u>llsingham</u>	Methodist Epis	copal Circuit), 1873-1924			
1977.118L	1-1	LCM-12	Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records Baptisms	1887-1900		
1977.118L	1-1 1-2	LCM-12 LCM-12	Membership Records Circuit register	1873-1883 1884-1911		
1977.118L	1-3		Funds/Congregational Financial Records Financial reports	1906-1924		
			CIRCUIT (includes Charlotteville Methodist Episcee), 1876-1899	copal Circuit,		
1989.152L	1-1	LCM-37	Membership Records Circuit register	1876-1899		
SERIES 3: CL	ILTUS ME	THODIST CHU	JRCH (includes Port Rowan Mission), 1874-1909			
1977.126L	1-1		Board and Committee Records Trustee minutes	1874-1903		
1977.126L	1-2 2-6		Women's Groups Records Ladies Aid minutes	1905-1909 1914-1916		
SERIES 4: W	YECOMBE	METHODIST	CHURCH, 1874-1914			
1998.067L	1os-1		Board and Committee Records Trustee Board minutes	1874,1895		
1997.165L	1-6		Youth Groups Records Epworth League minutes & attendance register	1890-1909		
1989.152L	1-2		Funds/Congregational Financial Records Building Fund collection/financial record book	1906-1914		
SERIES 5: COURTLAND METHODIST CHURCH, 1880-1922						
1977.118L	1-7 1-8	LCM-12 LCM-12	Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records Marriage register	1897-1920 1898-1909		
1977.118L	1-1		Board And Committee Records Board of Trustees minutes	1899-1901		
1977.118L	1-4 1-5		Women's Groups Records Ladies Aid Society minutes Ladies Aid financial record book	1880-1890 1903-1912		

South West Norfolk Pastoral Charge (Ont.) Page 2 of 8					
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date	
SERIES 6: GU	YSBORO N	<u>//ETHODIST (</u>	CHURCH, 1888-1922		
1997.165L	1-1		Board and Committee Records Trustee minutes & account book	1888-1917	
1977.118L	1-6		Youth Groups Records Epworth League minutes	1905-1922	
SERIES 7: CAF	RMEL MET	HODIST CHU	IRCH, FAIRGROUND, 1918-1920		
1977.126L	1-3		Women's Groups Records Ladies Aid minutes	1918-1920	
		PRESBYTERIA	AN PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Silver Hill, De	elhi,	
Carholme),1870	1-1 1-2	LCM-37 LCM-37	Baptisms/Marriages/Burials Baptisms Marriage register	1914-1923 1896-1922	
1977.145L	1-3	LCM-37	Membership Records Communion roll	1901-1924	
1989.152L	1-3 1-5	LCM-37	Board And Committee Records Session minutes Business meeting minutes	1870-1900 1913-1920	
1977.145L	1-4		Funds/Congregational Financial Records Subscription book	1876	
SERIES 9: LYI	NEDOCH F	PRESBYTERIA	AN CHURCH, 1876-1924		
1977.145L 1989.152L 1977.145L	1-5 1-4 1-7	LCM-37 LCM-37 LCM-37	Board And Committee Records Session minutes Congregational minutes	1876-1882 1885-1924 1896-1904	
1989.152L	1-6		Legal/Property Records Indenture	1877	
1977.145L	1-6		Sunday School Records Minutes	1889-1904	
1989.152L	1-7		Funds/Congregational Financial Records Financial record/collection book (includes Congregational minutes, 1876)	1876-1883	
1977.145L 1989.152L	2-1 2-2 1-7 2-3 2-4	LCM-37	Financial record/collection book Financial records Financial statements	1885-1889 1892-1896 1896-1904 1889-1893 1900-1911	

South West Norfolk Pastoral Charge (Ont.) Page 3 of 8						
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date		
SERIES 10: CA	ARHOLME	PRESBYTER	IAN CHURCH, 1901-1924			
	_		Membership Records			
1992.013L	1-1	LCM-7	Communion roll register	1902-1924		
			Board And Committee Records			
1992.013L	1-2	LCM-7	Session minutes	1901-1924		
SERIES 11: LY	YNEDOCH	PASTORAL (CHARGE (includes Lynedoch Methodist Circuit, C	<u>Charlotteville</u>		
			Wyecombe), 1880-1966			
			Baptisms/Marriages/Burials			
1977.145L	1-8		Baptisms	1899-1962		
			Marriages	1902-1961		
			Burials	1906-1962		
	1-9		Baptisms	1963-1965		
	1-9		Marriages	1962-1966		
			Burials	1962-1966		
	2-1		Marriage register	1896-1924		
				1945-1946		
			Membership Records			
1989.152L	2-5		Circuit register	1900-1926		
1977.145L	2-2		Membership record	1926-1964		
			Board And Committee Records			
1989.152L	2-6		Official Board minutes	1880-1955		
SERIES 12: C	OURTLAN	D PASTORAL	. CHARGE (includes South Middleton; Bethel, Mid	<u>ddleton</u>		
Township; Guysboro; Courtland Methodist Circuit). 1884-1967						
			Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records			
1977.118L	1-9		Baptism register	1941-1967		
	2-1		Marriage register	1958-1967		
	1-1		Burials	1898-1961		
	2-2		Burial register	1960-1967		
			Membership Records			
1977.118L	5os-1		Circuit register	1911-1941		
			Board And Committee Records			
1977.118L	2-3		Official Board minutes	1884-1928		
	2-4			1933-1959		
		D PASTORAL	<u> CHARGE (includes Cultus, Kinglake, Kinglake l</u>	viethodist		
Circuit), 1902-1	964		Dankien Manuice (Dankel De			
4077 4001	4.4		Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records	1000 1011		
1977.126L	1-4		Marriage register	1936-1941		
	Board And Committee Records					
1977.126L	1-5		Official Board minutes	1902-1964		

South West Norfolk Pastoral Charge (Ont.) Page 4 of 8					
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date	
SERIES 13: F	AIRGROU	JND PASTOR	AL CHARGE cont.		
			Board And Committee Records (cont.)		
2005.068L	1-3		Cultus Elders minutes	1947	
			Kinglake Official Board/Stewards	1949-1950	
			Fairground Official Board/Stewards	1948-1950	
SERIES 14: S	SOUTH W	EST NORFOL	K PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Fairground P	astoral Charge,	
			o, Wyecombe, Lynedoch, Carholme), 1939-2003		
	•		Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records	_	
1977.126L	1-6		Baptisms	1939-1957	
			Marriages	1945-1967	
			Burials	1937-1962	
	1-7		Baptisms	1958-1967	
			Burials	1962-1966	
1989.156L	1-1		Marriage register	1967-1978	
2005.068L	1-1			1978-1999	
	1-2		Burial Register	1967-1999	
			Membership Records		
2005.068L	1-4		Historic Roll	1992-2002	
2005.068L	1-3		Membership list	1932-1933	
2002.070L	1-1		Membership records	1971-1992	
			Board And Committee Records		
1989.156L	1-2		Joint Stewards minutes	1972-1973	
2002.070L	1-2		Session minutes	1968-1974	
	1-4		Official Board minutes (duplicates)	1977-1984	
	1-5			1984-1992	
2005.068L	2-2			1965-1976	
	3-4			1977-1984	
	3-5			1985-1987	
	3-6			1988-1991	
	2-3			1992-1994	
	2-3 2-4			1995-1997	
	2 -4 2-5			1998-1999	
	2-5 2-6			2000-2001	
	3-1			2002-2003	
SERIES 15: I	YNEDOC	H UNITED CE	SURCH (includes Lynedoch Methodist Church),	1901-2003	
OLIVILO 10. L		01411 LD 01	Membership Records	1001 2000	
2005.068L	1-7		Historic Roll	1963-1999	
			Board And Committee Records		
1977.146L	1-1		Session minutes	1945-1950	
.577.170L	1-1			1962-1974	
1997.165L	1-2		Board of Stewards minutes	1968-1970	
1997.165L 1977.146L	1-2 1-3			1926-1940	
			Congregational minutes		
2005.068L	3-2			1942-2003	

South West Norfolk Pastoral Charge (Ont.) Page 5 of 8					
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date	
SERIES 15: LY	NEDOCH	UNITED CHU	RCH cont.		
			Woman's Groups Records		
1977.146L	1-4		Woman's Association minutes	1928-1938	
	1-5			1946-1950	
	1-6			1951-1954	
	1-7			1955-1958	
	1-8		West of Mississer Ossistantia	1960-1961	
	1-9		Woman's Missionary Society minutes	1950-1954	
	1-10		W.M.S. financial record book	1932-1954	
	1-11		Sunday School Records Minutes	1901-1933	
	1-11		Funds/Congregational Financial Records	1901-1933	
	1-12		Collection/financial record book	1934-1943	
	1-12		Concettori/ilitariolal record book	1004-1040	
SERIES 16: CA	ARHOLME	UNITED CHU	RCH (includes Carholme Presbyterian Church), 19	<u>905-1982</u>	
			Board And Committee Records		
1977.146L	2-2		Board and Committee minutes	1977-1982	
	2-1		Session minutes	1945-1950	
1992.013L	1-3		Annual Congregational minutes	1905-1978	
			Women's Groups Records		
1992.013L	1-4		Woman's Association minutes	1938-1946	
	1-5			1947-1951	
	1-6			1951-1954	
	2-1			1954-1956	
	2-2			1956-1959	
	2-3			1959-1961	
			Youth Group Records		
1977.146L	2-3		Young People's Union minutes	1949-1951	
SERIES 17: FA	AIRGROUN	ND UNITED C	HURCH (includes Fairground Methodist Church),	1907-1995	
			Board And Committee Records		
1989.156L	2-8		Annual minutes	1952-1966	
100= 10=1	4.40		Women's Groups Records	4007 4000	
1997.165L	1-10		Ladies Aid Society financial record	1907-1960	
4077 4001	1-11		Woman's Association minutes	1952-1953	
1977.126L	2-3			1953-1961	
0040 0401	2-1		United Church Women minutes	1962-1967	
2013.249L	TR-1			1967-1974	
	TR-2			1974-1995	
			Youth Groups Records		
1977.126L	2-2		Young People's Union minutes	1940-1941	
.077.120L	<i></i>		roung roopies officir filliates	10-10-10-1	
SERIES 18: COURTLAND UNITED CHURCH (includes Courtland Methodist Church), 1909-1967					
-		_ 	Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records		
1977.118L	2-5		Marriage register	1910-1931	
	2-6			1931-1944	

South West Norfolk Pastoral Charge (Ont.) Page 6 of 8				
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 18: C	OURTLAN	D UNITED CH	IURCH cont.	
			Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records (cont.)	
1977.118L	2-7		Marriage register	1944-1958
			Membership Records	
2005.068L	1-5		Historic Roll	1943-1968
			Board And Committee Records	
1977.118L	3-1		Session minutes	1961-1966
2005.068L	2-1			1968-2003
1977.118L	3-2		Board of Stewards minutes	1960-1964
2002.070L	1-3		Official Board minutes	1960-1965
1977.118L	3-3		Congregational minutes	1937-1963
1989.156L	1-3		Christian Education Committee minutes	1979-1983
2006.018L	1-2		Congregational Annual Meeting minutes	1964-2004
1989.156L	1-4		Memorial Committee minutes	1962
2006.018L	1-1		Manse Committee reports	1963-1995
			Women's Groups Records	
1977.118L	3-4		Ladies Aid Society minutes	1917-1932
	3-5			1932-1938
	3-6		Ladies Aid Society membership record	1909-1933
	3-7		Ladies Aid financial record book	1914-1937
	3-8		Woman's Association minutes	1949-1952
	3-9		Woman's Missionary Society Evening	1955-1961
			Auxiliary minutes	
	3-10		Mission Band minutes	1952-1959
	4-1		Mission Band/Messengers minutes	1952-1959
1989.156L	1-5		United Church Women minutes	1961-1974
	1-6			1962-1964
	2-2			1975-1983
1977.118L	4-2		United Church Women Unit 2 minutes	1962-1964
1989.156L	2-1		U.C.W. attendance records	1973-1984
			Sunday School Records	
1977.118L	4-3		Minutes	1923-1964
1989.156L	1-3			1965-1974
1997.165L	1-7		Attendance register	1930-1932
1007.1002	2os-1			n.d.
			Youth Groups Records	
1977.118L	4-4		•	1951-1954
1 <i>311</i> .110L	4-4 4-5		Young People's minutes	1954-1956
	4-5 4-6			1961-1967
1989.156L	4-0 2-4		Young People's League attendance records	1928-1936
1303.130L	2 -4 2-5		Hi-C minutes	1968-1972

South West Norfolk Pastoral Charge (Ont.)				Page 7 of 8
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 18: C	<u>OURTLAN</u>	D UNITED CH	HURCH cont. Records of Other Groups	
1989.156L 2005.068L	2-3 3-3		Adult Bible Class attendance record Golden Age Club	1929-1965 1991-2004
1989.156L	4os-1 4os-2		Funds/Congregational Financial Records Collection book	1978 1979-1981
SERIES 19: W	YECOMBE	UNITED CHU	JRCH, 1926-1977	
1977.147L 1997.165L 1977.147L 1989.156L	1-1 1-3 1-2 3-6		Board And Committee Records Session minutes Committee of Stewards minutes Annual meetings	1945-1950 1962-1963 1932-1964 1965-1966
1977.147L 1997.165L 1977.147L 1997.165L 1977.147L	1-3 1-4 1-4 1-5 1-5		Women's Groups Records Woman's Association minutes Cradle roll record United Church Women minutes	1928-1957 1958-1961 1926-1965 1967-1972 1972-1977
1977.147L	1-6		Youth Group Records Young People's Society minutes	1931-1938
SERIES 20: G	UYSBORC	UNITED CH	URCH, 1930-1971	
1997.165L	1-8		Membership Records Membership list	1965
1997.165L 1977.118L	1-9 4-7 4-8 4-9 4-10		Board And Committee Records Session minutes Joint Trustees and Session minutes Congregational minutes	1962-1969 1970 1965-1971 1930-1935 1964-1971
1977.118L 1989.156L 1977.118L	4-11 2-6 4-12 3-11		Women's Groups Records Woman's Association minutes WA financial records United Church Women minutes	1947-1950 1933-1959 1964-1968 1969-1971
1989.156L	2-7		Sunday School Records Sunday School statistical records	1961-1965

South West Norfolk Pastoral Charge (Ont.)				Page 8 of 8
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 13: C	ULTUS UI	NITED CHUR	CH, 1930-1999	
			Membership Records	
2005.068L	1-6		Historic Roll	1940-1999
			Board And Committee Minutes	
1997.165L	2os-2		Congregational minutes	1931-1939
1977.126L	2-4			1940-1958
	2-5			1958-1965
			Women's Group Records	
1989.156L	3-1		Woman's Missionary Society minutes	1954-1956
	3-2		Woman's Association minutes	1957
	3-3			1958
1997.165L	1-12			1959-1960
1989.156L	3-4			1961
1997.165L	1-13		United Church Women minutes	1962-1963
1989.156L	3-5			1964-1966
1997.165L	1-14		financial record book	1965-1966
			Sunday School/Sabbath School Records	
1997.165L	1-14		Attendance register	1966
			Funds/Congregational Financial Records	
1997.165L	2os-2		Financial record book	1930-1937
	1-15			1940-1945
1989.156L	4os-3			1953-1966

FN1352.290